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Sub: Five Davs Capacity Buil(ling Program of TGT Natural Science/ Officer of Directorate of Education,
GNCTD. and DIET facultv at 11T Mandi from 26 - 30 Oct, 2023.

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five Days Capacity Building Program for TGT Natural Science at IIT Mandi
can)pus. The 40 participants will attend the program from 26 October to 30 October. 2023 (excluding travel dates).

Objectives of the program :

To promote hands-on experiential learning.
To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
To integrate experimentation and observation with Science learning.

O To expose with an alternative pedagogy of Science at middle and secondary stage.

Schedule of the program
Date :

Departure from Delhi (by bus) :
Arrival in Delhi (by bus) :

Venue:
Participants:

Coordinator:

26 October - 30 October, 2023
24 October,2023 (evening)
31 October,2023 (morning)
IIT Mandi campus
40 (38 TGT Science, I Principal of DoE, GNCTD (As per list provided
by Concerned Department) and I DIET faculty.
Dr. Braj Kishore Jha, Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh

The Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose
name appears in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The point of boarding the
buses will be SCERT,Delhi on 24 Oct, 2023 at 8:30 p.m.
The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:

l.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

7.
8.

P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
Principal of Concerned DIET
OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
WIM SCERT, Delhi
Guard File

(Dr. Nahar Singh)
Joint Director (Academic)

Date: '1—3

(Dr. Nah ingirf
Joint Director (Academic)
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Name

Mr. Sudhir Rathi
(Principal)
Rakesh kumar
RAJEEV GAURAV
Tarun Pal

SAURABH

JITENDRA
KUMAR MATHUR

ANUJ KUMAR

GAURAV
SHARMA
NIPUN KUMAR
HARSH

SIDDHARTH

MONIKA DE-VI

VIBHA RANI

HARIOM
Neelima

Arun Kumar
NITIN VATS

POOJA KHATRI

RITE-SH KUMAR
AKSHAY KUMAR
Neeraj Upadhaya
Pooja

KANHAIA TIWARY
PROMOTA
CHAWLA
VIKRAM KUMAR
MEENA
AJAY KUMAR

ALKESH DOBHAL

NAVEEN KUMAR

Monika

Employee ID

20232289

20197304
20231823

20231118
20197837

20230329

20194945

20200602

20230528

20230422

20223723
20211956
20194975
20190874
20194891
20194976
20224810

20194856

20090311
20194906
20223738

20102392
20190347

20194822

20161313

20196706

20233590

20223367

ANNEXURE-A

School Address

GBSSS Mandoli Extn

GBSSS, Sarai Rohilla
Vivek Vihar-SBV
SBV O-Block, Mangolpuri

SABHAPUR-GOVT. BOYS S.SEC.

SCHOOL
Govt. Boys, Sr Sec. School New

usmanpur
RPVV GAUTAMPURI NEAR
WATER TANK DELHI-110053
Mandoli-GBSSS

SBV, BLOCK, DILSHAD
GARDEN, DELHI-95
GBSSS, DDA Flats, East of Loni
Road

GSKV BURARI

GGSSS MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE
SBV Vivek Vihar

SKV Shastri Nagar

Palla Majra-GBSSS
Prahalad Pur-SBV

Holambi Kalan Metro Vihar C-
Block-

SBV K-Block Mangol puri

Palla Majra-GBSSS
SV, Sector-07, Rohini

Govt. Co-Ed. Sarvodaya
Vidyalaya Sec-4, Rohini
Tilak Nagar No.2-SBV
GGSSS NO.I KHYALAJ J
COLONY NEW DELHI -18
Hari Nagar Block-L S(Co-ed)V

GBSSS NO-I RAJOURI GARDEN
EXTN. NEW DELHI

GBSSS TAGORE GARDEN NEW
DELHI 110027
GSBV RAMESH NAGAR, NEW
DELHI-15
SKV MOTI NAGAR

Qt/c

School ID

1106265

1208004

1001002

1412014

1104417

1105107

1105248

1106005

1106012

1106118

1207036

1207230

1001002

1208095

1309269

1310002

1310407

1412002

1309269

1413074

1413336

1514006

1514012

1514022

1515006

1515139

1516002

1516018
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ANJALI
Sarita Meena
ARJITA GUPTA
REKHA MEENA
PRIYANKA
MEENA
Priyanka Verma

Pawan Kumar
Saini

Sunita Kumari
Rushi Ahmed
KOMAL
ANIL KUMAR
SAINI

Dr. Braj Kishore

Jha (Coordinator)

20224610
20223828
20224779
20200811
20223801

20223661

20229582

20223655
20223494
20224598
20194953

SKV WEST PATEL NAGAR
G.Coed SSS RRA Baprola
SV, VASANT VIHAR
RTR SV SURHERA
GGSS NANGLI SAKRAWATI

G(Co-Ed)SSS Dr.Ambedkar
Nagar

GBSSS G-Block Saket

GGSSS No.l Ram Nagar

GGSSS Panama Building
BPSKV DEOLI

SBV FATEHPUR BERI

1516142

1617255

1720024

1822003

1822245

1923044

1923068

2127018

2127023

1923042

1923014

Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh


