

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/IITMandi/INSET/SCERT/22-23

13308-15

Date: 23/10/23

CIRCULAR

Sub: Five Days Capacity Building Program of TGT Natural Science/ Officer of Directorate of Education, GNCTD, and DIET faculty at IIT Mandi from 26 - 30 Oct, 2023.

SCERT Delhi is organizing a Five Days Capacity Building Program for TGT Natural Science at IIT Mandi campus. The 40 participants will attend the program from 26 October to 30 October, 2023 (excluding travel dates).

Objectives of the program:

- To promote hands-on experiential learning.
- To nurture creativity and conceptual understanding through real-life examples.
- To integrate experimentation and observation with Science learning.
- To expose with an alternative pedagogy of Science at middle and secondary stage.

Schedule of the program:

Date:

26 October - 30 October, 2023

Departure from Delhi (by bus):

24 October, 2023 (evening)

Arrival in Delhi (by bus): Venue:

31 October, 2023 (morning)

IIT Mandi campus

Participants:

40 (38 TGT Science, 1 Principal of DoE, GNCTD (As per list provided

by Concerned Department) and 1 DIET faculty.

Coordinator:

Dr. Braj Kishore Jha, Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh

The Heads of Schools and DDE (zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appears in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The point of boarding the buses will be SCERT, Delhi on 24 Oct, 2023 at 8:30 p.m.

The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh)

Joint Director (Academic) Date: 23/10/23

Copy to: 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi

F.No.-3(3)(xiii)/IITMandi/INSET/SCERT/22-23 133 09 - 15

2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD

3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi

- 4. Addl. DE (Schools), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. Principal of Concerned DIET
- OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- WIM SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

Joint Director (Academic)

Sr.	Name	Employee ID	ANNEXURE-A ee ID School Address	
No.	Trume	Employee ib	School Address	School ID
1	Mr. Sudhir Rathi (Principal)	20232289	GBSSS Mandoli Extn	1106265
2	Rakesh kumar	20197304	GBSSS, Sarai Rohilla	1208004
3	RAJEEV GAURAV	20231823	Vivek Vihar-SBV	1001002
4	Tarun Pal	20231118	SBV O-Block, Mangolpuri	1412014
5	SAURABH	20197837	SABHAPUR-GOVT. BOYS S.SEC. SCHOOL	1104417
6	JITENDRA KUMAR MATHUR	20230329	Govt. Boys, Sr Sec. School New usmanpur	1105107
7	ANUJ KUMAR	20194945	RPVV GAUTAMPURI NEAR WATER TANK DELHI-110053	1105248
8	GAURAV SHARMA	20200602	Mandoli-GBSSS	1106005
9	NIPUN KUMAR HARSH	20230528	SBV, J&K BLOCK, DILSHAD GARDEN, DELHI-95	1106012
10	SIDDHARTH	20230422	GBSSS, DDA Flats, East of Loni Road	1106118
11	MONIKA DEVI	20223723	GSKV BURARI	1207036
12	VIBHA RANI	20211956	GGSSS MUKUNDPUR VILLAGE	1207230
13	HARIOM	20194975	SBV Vivek Vihar	1001002
14	Neelima	20190874	SKV Shastri Nagar	1208095
15	Arun Kumar	20194891	Palla Majra-GBSSS	1309269
16	NITIN VATS	20194976	Prahalad Pur-SBV	1310002
17	POOJA KHATRI	20224810	Holambi Kalan Metro Vihar C- Block- G(Co-ed)SSS	1310407
18	RITESH KUMAR	20194856	SBV K-Block Mangol puri	1412002
19	AKSHAY KUMAR	20090311	Palla Majra-GBSSS	1309269
20	Neeraj Upadhaya	20194906	SV, Sector-07, Rohini	1413074
21	Pooja	20223738	Govt. Co-Ed. Sarvodaya Vidyalaya Sec-4, Rohini	1413336
22	KANHAIA TIWARY	20102392	Tilak Nagar No.2-SBV	1514006
23	PROMOTA CHAWLA	20190347	GGSSS NO.1 KHYALA J J COLONY NEW DELHI -18	1514012
24	VIKRAM KUMAR MEENA	20194822	Hari Nagar Block-L S(Co-ed)V	1514022
25	AJAY KUMAR	20161313	GBSSS NO-1 RAJOURI GARDEN EXTN. NEW DELHI	1515006
26	ALKESH DOBHAL	20196706	GBSSS TAGORE GARDEN NEW DELHI 110027	1515139
27	NAVEEN KUMAR	20233590	GSBV RAMESH NAGAR, NEW DELHI-15	1516002
28	Monika	20223367	SKV MOTI NAGAR	1516018

29	ANJALI	20224610	SKV WEST PATEL NAGAR	1516142
30	Sarita Meena	20223828	G.Coed SSS RRA Baprola	1617255
31	ARJITA GUPTA	20224779	SV, VASANT VIHAR	1720024
32	REKHA MEENA	20200811	RTR SV SURHERA	1822003
33	PRIYANKA MEENA	20223801	GGSS NANGLI SAKRAWATI	1822245
34	Priyanka Verma	20223661	G(Co-Ed)SSS Dr.Ambedkar Nagar	1923044
35	Pawan Kumar Saini	20229582	GBSSS G-Block Saket	1923068
36	Sunita Kumari	20223655	GGSSS No.1 Ram Nagar	2127018
37	Rushi Ahmed	20223494	GGSSS Panama Building	2127023
38	KOMAL .	20224598	BPSKV DEOLI	1923042
39	ANIL KUMAR SAINI	20194953	SBV FATEHPUR BERI	1923014
40	Dr. Braj Kishore Jha (Coordinator)	Assistant Professor, DIET Moti Bagh		